

Shawenim Abinoojii Inc. & Southeast Child & Family Services



Re: 2nd Annual Fundraising Golf Tournament-September 1, 2022

Southeast Child and Family Services and Shawenim Abinoojii are excited to announce the 2nd Annual Fundraising Golf Tournament.

This joint effort will generate much needed financial resources and further the development of cultural-based camps and Indigenous youth leadership. All profits raised through this event will go towards cultural programming and leadership development through the joint Youth Council initiative by Southeast Child and Family Services and Shawenim Abinoojii.

We are registering a limited and safe number of paid entries on a first come, first served basis and will be abiding by provincial health regulations. To confirm your participation, please complete the attached registration form. Deadline for registration is August 19, 2022.

To make this a successful annual event we are seeking corporate sponsors:

Gold Sponsor - \$10,000 gets you 2 teams of 2 and a banner that will be on display during the tournament Silver Sponsor - \$5,000.00 gets you a team of 2 and a banner Bronze Sponsor - \$2,000.00 gets you a team of 2

Additionally, we are looking for hole sponsors, food sponsors and any additional sponsorship for our fundraiser. All sponsors will be acknowledged on the event day pamphlet and on the Shawenim Abinoojii Inc.and Southeast Child and Family Services Facebook pages. On-site acknowledgements will be based on sponsorship level. We are also welcoming donations and/or prizes that will go towards tournament draws. (Forms attached)

Date: Thursday, September 1, 2022

Location: Larters at St. Andrews Golf & Country Club (30 River Road, Saint Andrews, Manitoba)

Registration: 9:00 a.m. Shot Gun Start: 11:00 a.m.

Format: Texas Scramble - 2-person best ball

Thank you in advance for your support and participation to this exciting event. If you have any questions, please contact Taylor Boucher, Tournament Coordinator at 204-934-0430 # 117 or email at taylorb@shawenimabinoojiii.org

Please see the attached registration and tournament information, plus a background info sheet to increase your understanding of this event's purpose.

Miigwech,

Victoria Fisher Executive Director Shawenim Abinoojii Inc.

Rhonda Kelly, Executive Director
Southeast Child and Family Services